

 Phone
 : +91.20.61356135 / 67022000

 Fax
 : +91.20.67022100 / 67022200

 E-mail
 : pune@suzlon.com

 URL
 : www.suzlon.com

8th February 2024.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051. **BSE Limited,** P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: Investors' Meet / Conference.

Ref.: <u>Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

This is to inform that the Company representatives will attend Investors' Meet/Conferences scheduled to be held at below mentioned dates:

Date of Meet / Conference	Organised By	Mode of the Conference
12 th February 2024 to 13 th February 2024	Nuvama Institutional Equities	Physical
13 th February 2024 to 15 th February 2024	Axis Capital Limited	Physical.

Please note that the Company's IR presentation on the financials for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2023, as available on the website of the Company as well as on the website of the stock exchanges, would only be presented / discussed. And no other unpublished price sensitive information would be shared during the said meeting.

This is for your information as also for the information of your members and the public at large.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Suzion Energy Limited Geetanjali Santosh Vaidya Geetanjali S.Vaidya,

Company Secretary.

Corporate Identification Number (CIN) L40100GJ1995PLC025447